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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA ABI SABES Arthur SP CAP Paulistano 2012 R M 1.20 523964 yes

ARAES Francisco SP CGB Betancourt 2012 R M 1.22 510069 yes

CASTELLO BRANCO Lorenzo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012 R M 1.15 426727 Non

CEZAR Ricardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2012 R M 1.8 459335 yes

CHADE Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 2012 R M 1.7 458291 yes

CHEN Antonio SP ECP Pinheiros 2014 R M 1.99999 475327 yes

CONSOLIM Antonio SP LQ Life Quality 2012 R M 1.17 507436 yes

COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 R M 1.1 401128 yes

DEFENDI Gabriel SP CAP Paulistano 2012 R M 1.6 454007 yes

FERRAZZI João Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013 R M 1.5 453678 yes

FIGUEIREDO Gabriel RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2012 R M 1.14 507604 yes

GOIVINHO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 2011 R M 1.10 408531 yes

KADUNC Theo SP ECP Pinheiros 2013 R M 1.4 445519 yes

MARTINEZ Gabriel SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2011 R M 1.2 426526 yes

NICOLLETO André SP CGB Betancourt 2012 R M 1.16 510067 yes

PERITO João Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 R M 1.11 465802 yes

PUHL Theodoro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 R M 1.99999 527872 yes

RITTER Leonardo SP CGB Betancourt 2011 R M 1.9 510072 yes

TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 R M 1.3 401126 yes

VENTURA Carlos Eduardo SP Tenis Clube Paulista 2011 R M 1.12 427438 yes

VIEIRA Marcelo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 R M 1.12 465807 yes

  21 Participants (20 present)
 

1 Nations, 21 Participants (20 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 250.0000 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

2. 1 002 226.0000 BRA MARTINEZ Gabriel SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

3. 1 003 173.0000 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

4. 1 004 149.0000 BRA KADUNC Theo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

5. 1 005 132.0000 BRA FERRAZZI João Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

6. 1 006 129.0000 BRA DEFENDI Gabriel SP CAP Paulistano M yes

7. 1 007 92.0000 BRA CHADE Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

8. 1 008 73.5000 BRA CEZAR Ricardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

9. 1 009 71.0000 BRA RITTER Leonardo SP CGB Betancourt M yes

10. 1 010 60.0000 BRA GOIVINHO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano M yes

11. 1 011 54.0000 BRA PERITO João Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

12. 1 012 41.0000 BRA VENTURA Carlos Eduardo SP Tenis Clube Paulista M yes

13. 1 012 41.0000 BRA VIEIRA Marcelo SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

14. 1 014 40.5000 BRA FIGUEIREDO Gabriel RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

15. 1 015 40.0000 BRA CASTELLO BRANCO Lorenzo SP CMSP Sao Paulo M Non

16. 1 016 39.0000 BRA NICOLLETO André SP CGB Betancourt M yes

17. 1 017 37.0000 BRA CONSOLIM Antonio SP LQ Life Quality M yes

18. 1 020 21.0000 BRA ABI SABES Arthur SP CAP Paulistano M yes

19. 1 022 20.5000 BRA ARAES Francisco SP CGB Betancourt M yes

T20. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA PUHL Theodoro RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

T21. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA CHEN Antonio SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Men's U13
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

Eduardo Romão

Competition manager

Juan Liendo
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 20 Participants

1 First round
25.08. 12:05

20 Participants
2 Poules 7 Poule size
1 Poules 6 Poule size

20 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
25.08. 13:35

Table of 32

20 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 25.08. 13:35

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Men's U13
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First round

Poule 1 12:05 | Piste 6

MACHADO Murilo, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao , BINDI Ricardo, BRA MG BTC Barroca

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

ARAES Francisco BRA CGB Betancourt 1 1 V 0 3 1 0 1 10 27 0.167 -17 6.
VENTURA Carlos Eduardo BRA Tenis Clube Paulista 2 V V V4 V 2 V3 5 24 7 0.833 17 2.
ABI SABES Arthur BRA CAP Paulistano 3 2 0 4 3 0 3 0 12 30 0.000 -18 7.
VIEIRA Marcelo BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 4 V 0 V 2 1 V 3 18 22 0.500 -4 4.
DEFENDI Gabriel BRA CAP Paulistano 5 V 0 V V 0 V 4 20 22 0.667 -2 3.
COSTA Bernardo BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 6 V V V V V V 6 30 5 1.000 25 1.
CHADE Nicolas BRA ECP Pinheiros 7 V 1 V 4 4 1 2 20 21 0.333 -1 5.

Poule 2 12:05 | Piste 7

ALBANO Luan, BRA RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro , FINARDI Luciano, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

PERITO João Pedro BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 1 3 4 V V V 1 3 23 17 0.500 6 4.
FERRAZZI João Pedro BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 2 V V V V V 1 5 26 15 0.833 11 2.
CONSOLIM Antonio BRA LQ Life Quality 3 V 3 V V V 1 4 24 20 0.667 4 3.
PUHL Theodoro BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 4 0 2 1 V V 1 2 14 26 0.333 -12 5.
FIGUEIREDO Gabriel BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 1 1 3 4 V 0 1 14 29 0.167 -15 6.
CEZAR Ricardo BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 6 1 1 2 2 4 1 0 11 30 0.000 -19 7.
MARTINEZ Gabriel BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 7 V V V V V V 6 30 5 1.000 25 1.

Poule 3 12:05 | Piste 8

BENTO Fellipe, BRA RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

NICOLLETO André BRA CGB Betancourt 1 1 2 2 V 3 1 13 22 0.200 -9 5.
TEIXEIRA Antonio BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 2 V V V V 3 4 23 8 0.800 15 1.
GOIVINHO Guilherme BRA CAP Paulistano 3 V 1 4 V 4 2 19 17 0.400 2 4.
RITTER Leonardo BRA CGB Betancourt 4 V 1 V V V 4 21 12 0.800 9 2.
CHEN Antonio BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 2 0 0 0 2 0 4 25 0.000 -21 6.
KADUNC Theo BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V V V 1 V 4 21 17 0.800 4 3.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA COSTA Bernardo GNU Nautico Uniao 6 6 30 5 1.000 25 Q

1 BRA MARTINEZ Gabriel CMSP Sao Paulo 6 6 30 5 1.000 25 Q

3 BRA VENTURA Carlos Eduardo Tenis Clube Paulista 5 6 24 7 0.833 17 Q

4 BRA FERRAZZI João Pedro GNU Nautico Uniao 5 6 26 15 0.833 11 Q

5 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio GNU Nautico Uniao 4 5 23 8 0.800 15 Q

6 BRA RITTER Leonardo CGB Betancourt 4 5 21 12 0.800 9 Q

7 BRA KADUNC Theo ECP Pinheiros 4 5 21 17 0.800 4 Q

8 BRA CONSOLIM Antonio LQ Life Quality 4 6 24 20 0.667 4 Q

9 BRA DEFENDI Gabriel CAP Paulistano 4 6 20 22 0.667 -2 Q

10 BRA PERITO João Pedro CMSP Sao Paulo 3 6 23 17 0.500 6 Q

11 BRA VIEIRA Marcelo CMSP Sao Paulo 3 6 18 22 0.500 -4 Q

12 BRA GOIVINHO Guilherme CAP Paulistano 2 5 19 17 0.400 2 Q

13 BRA CHADE Nicolas ECP Pinheiros 2 6 20 21 0.333 -1 Q

14 BRA PUHL Theodoro GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 14 26 0.333 -12 Q

15 BRA NICOLLETO André CGB Betancourt 1 5 13 22 0.200 -9 Q

16 BRA FIGUEIREDO Gabriel GNU Nautico Uniao 1 6 14 29 0.167 -15 Q

17 BRA ARAES Francisco CGB Betancourt 1 6 10 27 0.167 -17 Q

18 BRA ABI SABES Arthur CAP Paulistano 0 6 12 30 0.000 -18 Q

19 BRA CEZAR Ricardo GNU Nautico Uniao 0 6 11 30 0.000 -19 Q

20 BRA CHEN Antonio ECP Pinheiros 0 5 4 25 0.000 -21 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 6 6 30 5 1.000 25

2 BRA MARTINEZ Gabriel SP CMSP Sao Paulo 6 6 30 5 1.000 25 T1

3 BRA VENTURA Carlos Eduardo SP Tenis Clube Paulista 5 6 24 7 0.833 17

4 BRA FERRAZZI João Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 5 6 26 15 0.833 11

5 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 4 5 23 8 0.800 15

6 BRA RITTER Leonardo SP CGB Betancourt 4 5 21 12 0.800 9

7 BRA KADUNC Theo SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 21 17 0.800 4

8 BRA CONSOLIM Antonio SP LQ Life Quality 4 6 24 20 0.667 4

9 BRA DEFENDI Gabriel SP CAP Paulistano 4 6 20 22 0.667 -2

10 BRA PERITO João Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo 3 6 23 17 0.500 6

11 BRA VIEIRA Marcelo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 3 6 18 22 0.500 -4

12 BRA GOIVINHO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 2 5 19 17 0.400 2

13 BRA CHADE Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 2 6 20 21 0.333 -1

14 BRA PUHL Theodoro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 14 26 0.333 -12

15 BRA NICOLLETO André SP CGB Betancourt 1 5 13 22 0.200 -9

16 BRA FIGUEIREDO Gabriel RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 6 14 29 0.167 -15

17 BRA ARAES Francisco SP CGB Betancourt 1 6 10 27 0.167 -17

18 BRA ABI SABES Arthur SP CAP Paulistano 0 6 12 30 0.000 -18

19 BRA CEZAR Ricardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 6 11 30 0.000 -19

20 BRA CHEN Antonio SP ECP Pinheiros 0 5 4 25 0.000 -21
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
COSTA Bernardo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Sun 13:35

17
ARAES Francisco
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

16
FIGUEIREDO Gabriel
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   10

  R: ALBANO Luan (BRA)

 

9
DEFENDI Gabriel
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8
CONSOLIM Antonio
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

 

 

5
TEIXEIRA Antonio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste

21 *** Bye ***  

12
GOIVINHO Guilherme
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

  Piste 3 Sun 13:35

13
CHADE Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

20
CHEN Antonio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   4

  R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4
FERRAZZI João Pedro
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

Piste 5 Sun 13:50

COSTA Bernardo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

ARAES Francisco (17)
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   3

R: ALBANO Luan (BRA)

Piste 4 Sun 13:50

DEFENDI Gabriel
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

CONSOLIM Antonio
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   7

R: BENTO Fellipe (BRA)

Piste 5 Sun 14:00

TEIXEIRA Antonio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

GOIVINHO Guilherme
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   6

R: ALBANO Luan (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 13:50

CHADE Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

FERRAZZI João Pedro
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   11

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 2 Sun 14:25

COSTA Bernardo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

DEFENDI Gabriel (9)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   10

R: BENTO Fellipe (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 14:25

TEIXEIRA Antonio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

CHADE Nicolas (13)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   3

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
VENTURA Carlos Eduardo
SP Tenis Clube Paulista

BRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 6 Sun 13:35

19
CEZAR Ricardo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

14
PUHL Theodoro
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   9

  R: BENTO Fellipe (BRA)

 

11
VIEIRA Marcelo
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   A

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6
RITTER Leonardo
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA  

 

 

7
KADUNC Theo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10
PERITO João Pedro
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

 

  Piste 7 Sun 13:35

15
NICOLLETO André
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   9

18
ABI SABES Arthur
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

  R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2
MARTINEZ Gabriel
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

 

Piste 3 Sun 14:00

VENTURA Carlos Eduardo
SP Tenis Clube Paulista

BRA   V

CEZAR Ricardo (19)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   7

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 6 Sun 15:50

VIEIRA Marcelo
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   A

RITTER Leonardo
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   0

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 2 Sun 13:50

KADUNC Theo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

PERITO João Pedro
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   10

R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

Piste 2 Sun 14:00

ABI SABES Arthur (18)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   3

MARTINEZ Gabriel
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

Piste 4 Sun 14:25

VENTURA Carlos Eduardo
SP Tenis Clube Paulista

BRA   11

RITTER Leonardo
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

R: ALBANO Luan (BRA)

Piste 5 Sun 14:25

KADUNC Theo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

MARTINEZ Gabriel
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   9

R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 4 Sun 14:55

1
COSTA Bernardo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   12

4
TEIXEIRA Antonio (5)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

  R: ALBANO Luan (BRA)

  Piste 5 Sun 14:55

3
RITTER Leonardo (6)
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   3

2
KADUNC Theo (7)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

  R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

Piste 1 Sun 15:15

TEIXEIRA Antonio (5)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

KADUNC Theo (7)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   5

R: ALBANO Luan (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

2 BRA KADUNC Theo SP ECP Pinheiros 2013

3 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

3 BRA RITTER Leonardo SP CGB Betancourt 2011

Table of 8

5 BRA MARTINEZ Gabriel SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2011

6 BRA VENTURA Carlos Eduardo SP Tenis Clube Paulista 2011

7 BRA DEFENDI Gabriel SP CAP Paulistano 2012

8 BRA CHADE Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 2012

Table of 16

9 BRA FERRAZZI João Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013

10 BRA CONSOLIM Antonio SP LQ Life Quality 2012

11 BRA PERITO João Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014

12 MED BRA VIEIRA Marcelo (Direct elimination) SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014

13 BRA GOIVINHO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 2011

14 BRA ARAES Francisco SP CGB Betancourt 2012

15 BRA ABI SABES Arthur SP CAP Paulistano 2012

16 BRA CEZAR Ricardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2012

Table of 32

17 BRA PUHL Theodoro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

18 BRA NICOLLETO André SP CGB Betancourt 2012

19 BRA FIGUEIREDO Gabriel RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2012

20 BRA CHEN Antonio SP ECP Pinheiros 2014
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B B SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier 0 0 0

N BINDI Ricardo 1 2 1 4 0 0

ALBANO Luan 1 1 2 1 1 1 7 0 0

BENTO Fellipe 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

B B N FINARDI Luciano 1 1 1 3 0 0

MACHADO Murilo 1 1 2 1 1 6 0 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 0 0 0

B B ZETTERMANN Renata 0 0 0

8 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

Silver BRA KADUNC Theo SP ECP Pinheiros 2013

Bronze BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

Bronze BRA RITTER Leonardo SP CGB Betancourt 2011


